Team, Team, Handicapped

Arkansas State USBC
Final Prize Listing
45th ASUSBC Mixed Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Top Gun 17 2,892

2 Queens & Kings 23 2821

3 No Kidding Around 6 2685

4 Spares & Strikes 14 2,684

5 Traci's Four 18 2,678
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,508.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,508.00

Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Kidwell, Carla/ Owens, Clint D 19 1621

2 Smith, Cory D / Perez, Rachel E 1 1442

3 Nitch, Patricia A / Summitt, Billy R 6 1410

4 Scott, Karen L / DeY oung, Kenny 6 1,404

5 Hill, Matalynne A / Hill, Daniel J 24 1,400

6 Shirley, Michael P/ Uekman, Debra J 1 1373

7 Fisher, Rachel / Maore, Johnny R 18 1,369

8 Milam, Clarissa/ Milam, Jason W 11 1,345

9 Merritt, Jennifer L / MERRITT, SETH D 25 1,343
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,334.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,334.00

Singles, Mens Only Singles, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Shirley, Michael P 2 791

2 DeY oung, Kenny 6 765

3 Winters, Jessie C 32 755

4 Barrett, Chad A 4 741

4 Schell, Austin A 34 741

6 Owens, William C 19 740

7 Camp, Keenan S 10 717

8 Woods, Bobby J 14 711

9 Smith, Sammy L 8 706

10 Ballard, Thomas K 21 704
Total prizes awarded in this division: $725.00

Prize
$500.00
$400.00
$300.00
$200.00
$108.00

Prize
$270.00
$224.00
$180.00
$160.00
$140.00
$120.00
$100.00

$80.00

$60.00

Prize
$150.00
$115.00

$95.00

$75.00
$75.00
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00
$35.00
$30.00

From

Springdale USBC
Southeast Arkansas USBC
Gr Hot Springs USBC
Jonesboro USBC

Central Arkansas USBC

From

Beaver Lake USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Gr Hot Springs USBC

Gr Hot Springs USBC
Southeast Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Tri-County USBC
Tri-County USBC

From

Central Arkansas USBC
Gr Hot Springs USBC
Fort Smith USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Fayetteville USBC
Beaver Lake USBC
Pine Bluff USBC
Joneshoro USBC
Tri-County USBC
Southeast Arkansas USBC

Final Prize Listing

Jul 04, 2023 04:12 PM

Page 1 of 3



Arkansas State USBC
Final Prize Listing
45th ASUSBC Mixed Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles, Womens Only Singles, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Owens, MisaK 19 760
2 Merritt, Jennifer L 25 725
3 Elam, Vicki L 16 718
4 Smith, Annie L 8 716
5 Mooney, Tracy D 21 713
6 Perez, Rachel E 1 708
7 Kidwell, Carla 19 700
8 Meyers, LauraC 17 687
9 Jeffery, DeeDee S 4 679
Total prizes awarded in this division: $667.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,392.00
6 Game Combine, 6 Game Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Kidwell, Carla 19 1,546
2 Shirley, Michael P 1 1485
3 Owens, MisaK 19 1,462
4 Schell, Austin A 34 1,439
5 Smith, Cory D 1 1434
6 Mooney, Tracy D 21 1,409
7 Landers, Caleb 34 1,404
Total prizes awarded in this division: $560.00
6 Game Combine, 6 Game Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Shirley, Michael P 1 1485
2 Smith, Cory D 1 1434
3 Perez, Rachel E 1 1,398
Total prizes awarded in this division: $190.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $750.00
All Events, All Events Handicap--M en, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 DeY oung, Kenny 6 2236
2 Summitt, Billy R 6 2163
3 Shirley, Michael P 1 2141

Prize
$140.00
$105.00

$92.00

$80.00
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00
$30.00

Prize
$150.00
$125.00
$100.00

$80.00

$55.00
$35.00
$15.00

Prize
$100.00

$60.00

$30.00

Prize

$75.00
$50.00
$30.00

From

Beaver Lake USBC
Tri-County USBC

Central Arkansas USBC
Tri-County USBC
Southeast Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Beaver Lake USBC
Springdale USBC

Central Arkansas USBC

From

Beaver Lake USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Beaver Lake USBC
Fayetteville USBC

Central Arkansas USBC
Southeast Arkansas USBC
Fayetteville USBC

From

Central Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC

From

Gr Hot Springs USBC
Gr Hot Springs USBC
Central Arkansas USBC

Final Prize Listing

Jul 04, 2023 04:12 PM

Page 2 of 3



Total prizes awarded in this division:

Arkansas State USBC
Final Prize Listing

$155.00

All Events, All Events Handicap--Women, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Owens, MisaK
2 Kidwell, Carla
3 Hill, Matalynne A

4 Perez, Rachel E

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:
All Events, All Events Scratch--Men, Scratch
Place Team name

1 Shirley, Michael P
2 Owens, Clint D

Total prizes awarded in this division:
All Events, All Events Scratch--Women, Scratch
Place Team name

1 Perez, Rachel E
2 Jeffery, DeeDee S

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Entry
19
19
24
1

$155.00

Entry

19
$60.00

Entry

$40.00

$410.00

$5,394.00

45th ASUSBC Mixed Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

Score
2,179
2,170
2,144
2,047

Score
2,047
1,934

Prize

$75.00
$45.00
$25.00
$10.00

Prize

$40.00
$20.00

Prize
$30.00
$10.00

From

Beaver Lake USBC
Beaver Lake USBC
Southeast Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC

From
Centra Arkansas USBC
Beaver Lake USBC

From
Centra Arkansas USBC
Central Arkansas USBC

Final Prize Listing

Jul 04, 2023 04:12 PM

Page 3 of 3



