# Arkansas State USBC **Final Prize Listing** 45th ASUSBC Mixed Championship Sorted By Event, Division

## Team, Team, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Top Gun	17	2,892	\$500.00	Springdale USBC
2	Queens & Kings	23	2,821	\$400.00	Southeast Arkansas USBC
3	No Kidding Around	6	2,685	\$300.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
4	Spares & Strikes	14	2,684	\$200.00	Jonesboro USBC
5	Traci's Four	18	2,678	\$108.00	Central Arkansas USBC
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$1,508.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,508		\$1,508.00			

#### **Doubles, Doubles, Handicapped**

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Kidwell, Carla / Owens, Clint D	19	1,621	\$270.00	Beaver Lake USBC
2	Smith, Cory D / Perez, Rachel E	1	1,442	\$224.00	Central Arkansas USBC
3	Nitch, Patricia A / Summitt, Billy R	6	1,410	\$180.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
4	Scott, Karen L / DeYoung, Kenny	6	1,404	\$160.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
5	Hill, Matalynne A / Hill, Daniel J	24	1,400	\$140.00	Southeast Arkansas USBC
6	Shirley, Michael P / Uekman, Debra J	1	1,373	\$120.00	Central Arkansas USBC
7	Fisher, Rachel / Moore, Johnny R	18	1,369	\$100.00	Central Arkansas USBC
8	Milam, Clarissa / Milam, Jason W	11	1,345	\$80.00	Tri-County USBC
9	Merritt, Jennifer L / MERRITT, SETH D	25	1,343	\$60.00	Tri-County USBC
Total pri	zes awarded in this division: \$1	,334.00			
Total pri	zes awarded in this event: \$1	,334.00			

## Singles, Mens Only Singles, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<b>Score</b>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Shirley, Michael P	2	791	\$150.00	Central Arkansas USBC
2	DeYoung, Kenny	6	765	\$115.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
3	Winters, Jessie C	32	755	\$95.00	Fort Smith USBC
4	Barrett, Chad A	4	741	\$75.00	Central Arkansas USBC
4	Schell, Austin A	34	741	\$75.00	Fayetteville USBC
6	Owens, William C	19	740	\$60.00	Beaver Lake USBC
7	Camp, Keenan S	10	717	\$50.00	Pine Bluff USBC
8	Woods, Bobby J	14	711	\$40.00	Jonesboro USBC
9	Smith, Sammy L	8	706	\$35.00	Tri-County USBC
10	Ballard, Thomas K	21	704	\$30.00	Southeast Arkansas USBC
Total pri	izes awarded in this division:	\$725.00			

## Arkansas State USBC Final Prize Listing 45th ASUSBC Mixed Championship Sorted By Event, Division

### Singles, Womens Only Singles, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Owens, Misa K	19	760	\$140.00	Beaver Lake USBC
2	Merritt, Jennifer L	25	725	\$105.00	Tri-County USBC
3	Elam, Vicki L	16	718	\$92.00	Central Arkansas USBC
4	Smith, Annie L	8	716	\$80.00	Tri-County USBC
5	Mooney, Tracy D	21	713	\$70.00	Southeast Arkansas USBC
6	Perez, Rachel E	1	708	\$60.00	Central Arkansas USBC
7	Kidwell, Carla	19	700	\$50.00	Beaver Lake USBC
8	Meyers, Laura C	17	687	\$40.00	Springdale USBC
9	Jeffery, DeeDee S	4	679	\$30.00	Central Arkansas USBC
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$667.00			
Total pri	zes awarded in this event:	\$1,392.00			

## 6 Game Combine, 6 Game Handicap, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<b>Score</b>	Prize	From
1	Kidwell, Carla	19	1,546	\$150.00	Beaver Lake USBC
2	Shirley, Michael P	1	1,485	\$125.00	Central Arkansas USBC
3	Owens, Misa K	19	1,462	\$100.00	Beaver Lake USBC
4	Schell, Austin A	34	1,439	\$80.00	Fayetteville USBC
5	Smith, Cory D	1	1,434	\$55.00	Central Arkansas USBC
6	Mooney, Tracy D	21	1,409	\$35.00	Southeast Arkansas USBC
7	Landers, Caleb	34	1,404	\$15.00	Fayetteville USBC
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$560.00			

#### 6 Game Combine, 6 Game Scratch, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Shirley, Michael P	1	1,485	\$100.00	Central Arkansas USBC
2	Smith, Cory D	1	1,434	\$60.00	Central Arkansas USBC
3	Perez, Rachel E	1	1,398	\$30.00	Central Arkansas USBC
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$190.00			
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$750.00			

#### All Events, All Events Handicap--Men, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	DeYoung, Kenny	6	2,236	\$75.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
2	Summitt, Billy R	6	2,163	\$50.00	Gr Hot Springs USBC
3	Shirley, Michael P	1	2,141	\$30.00	Central Arkansas USBC

# Arkansas State USBC Final Prize Listing 45th ASUSBC Mixed Championship Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this division:

\$155.00

## All Events, All Events Handicap--Women, Handicapped

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Owens, Misa K	19	2,179	\$75.00	Beaver Lake USBC
2	Kidwell, Carla	19	2,170	\$45.00	Beaver Lake USBC
3	Hill, Matalynne A	24	2,144	\$25.00	Southeast Arkansas USBC
4	Perez, Rachel E	1	2,047	\$10.00	Central Arkansas USBC
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$155.00			

#### All Events, All Events Scratch--Men, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Shirley, Michael P	1	2,141	\$40.00	Central Arkansas USBC
2	Owens, Clint D	19	2,059	\$20.00	Beaver Lake USBC
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$60.00			

#### All Events, All Events Scratch--Women, Scratch

<b>Place</b>	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Perez, Rachel E		1	2,047	\$30.00	Central Arkansas USBC
2	Jeffery, DeeDee S		4	1,934	\$10.00	Central Arkansas USBC
Total priz	es awarded in this division:	\$40.00				
Total priz	es awarded in this event:	\$410.00				
Total prizes a	warded in this tournament:	\$5,394.00				